=
-
#
L
L=
=
B
<
ol
B
w




ZLS02A BB HFH m
5 Model Al SR 5T i R T Page
ZL50.2A Front Dniving Axle Assembly GO01-02
s FHAS & e & &
Sr.No. Part No. Part Description Q'ty Remark
I 230300316 | AUHFR AL Front Axle Housing Assy 1
2 803163983 |GESE 218 Breather Plug 1 |QC/T410-99
3 250200143 | S AmEaE Double Clamp Disk 4
4 250300369 | H:if Planetary Reductor Assy 2
3 805300023 |3 20 Washer 36 |GBY3-87
6 B05002143  |E#E M20x1.5x50 Bolt 20 |GB3786-86
7 BOS002144 |88 M20x1.5x55 Bolt 16 |GB5786-86
8 250300319 | B 550 Main Reductor Assy(Front Axle) | 1
9 BOSO021S5 | & M16x1.5x40 Bolt 14 |GB5786-86
10 805300011 |44/ 16 Washer 14 |GB93-87
11 805601564 | #i D10X30 Pin 2 |GB119-86
12 BO3166710 | -S40 24 Washer 2 |IB982.77
13 275100120 | Plug 2
14 250300297 | HiEhE Disk Baker 2




ZLE02A BEiF T4 F 4 m

#1E Model HizhAE ek 1149 Page
ZL50.2A Disk Brake Assembly GO1-18
5 | FHRE z W HE % iF
Sr.No: Part No. Part Description Q'ty Remark
1 b e 1 Exhaust Nipple 2 | JF.AZLA030.04
2 P {4 Inside Clamp 1 |JF.AZL4050.02
3 “O" TEEIE 24002000  O- Ring 2 |ZBJ22002-88
4 0" HWHE 24001600  O-Ring 2 |ZBI22002-88
5 EE Piston 4 | JF.AZL4050.09
6 ETEEE Rectangle Seal Ring 4 |JF.AZL4050.07
T I bz [ust Ring 4 JF.AZL4050.08
8 4 Clip 4 |IF.AZLAOS0.1 !
9 gy Brake Pad 2 |JFAZLA050.06
10 shE i Outside Clamp I |JEAZL4050.01
11 SRR Bult Pin 2 |IF.AZL4050.12
12 2E Washer 2 | GB93-87
13 TS seat 2 |IF.AZL4050,05
14 R Rubber Cip 2 | IF.AZLA050.03
15 B2 M22 Buolt 4 |JF.AZL4050.13
16 22 Washer 4 | GBI3-87




7L50.2A W EHTH

31 5 Model

%
m
9
g
o
-~
)
=

Front Main Reductor Assembly




ZL50.2A B EGF M \-I m
&5 Model M R 2% A K T Page
ZL50.2A Front Main Reductor Assembly G01-04
s EE %2 ™ -y & &
SrNo. Part No, Part Description Q'ty Remark
| 805201548 |HIEEREMII X 15 Nut 1 | GB889-86
2 250300321 |48 Washer 1
3 250300340 | Flange 1
4 805000090 | 8E#: M12 X 55 Bolt 1 |GB5782-%6
b 805300018 [FRE 12 Washer 1 |GBY3-87
6 BOS000104 | ERE: M14 X 55 Bolt 7 |GB5782-86
7 805300033 |3 14 Washer 7 |GB93-87
g 803164331 |CR HMS4 jhEt Oil Seal !
B30 X 100 % 10
9 250300322 |WEH Cover I
10 800511282 | & 31313 Bearing || GB/T297-94
i 250300323 | WHE Cushion 1
12 250300324 | BHERE Sleeve I
13 250300352 |[HEERH Cushion 14
14 250300325 |50 Sleeve 1
15 800511279 |41 31314 Bearing 1 |GB/T297-94
16 250300320 | kEhiEREGH (AR Genr I
17 250300340 | MEhEETERE (L) Gear 1
18 805201534 |86 Nut 12 |GB/T6185.2-2000
19 250300331 |FEMEET Cover 1
20 250300339 | EEEH Pin 4
21 250300320 | HEEE Gear 4
22 250300328 |HibE A Cushion 4
23 9369849 | +FHl Axis 1
24 250300332 | HEEEE Gear 2
25 250300333 | EIISHER N Cushion 2




ZL50.2A B 4 F it \7 m
5 Model BT 3 R 88 B T4 Page
ZL3D.2ZA Front Main Reductor Assembly GO1-06
Bs | EHRE £ e £ i
Sr.No. Part No. Part Description Q'ty Remark
26 250300337 |EERATE Caover 1
27 BO0S11345 & & 32216 Bearing 2 |GBI/T297-94
28 R03164330 |CR HMSAT it 0il Seal I
FBED % 100 % 10
29 275100160  |#ER Bolt 8
30 250300327 | fE5E Bracket I
31 250300343 | iLAEREE Bolt 1
32 250300326 |$iES Cushion 1
| 33 805200156 {88 M27 X 2 Nut 1 |GB6173-86
34 250300353 | HEEERE Cushion 14
| 35 250300334 | HhE Bracket 2
36 BO5300084 | #h[F 22 Washer 4  |GB97.1-85
|. 37 BOS002185 | 3B ke M22 X 85 Bolt 4 |GB32.1-88
38 B21501023 |{REEHELL ©1.6 X 450 Steel Wire 2 |GB/T343-94
39 250300335 (H'E M Cushion i
40 805300014 |48 10 Washer 2 |GB93-87
41 805002208 | 4E#% M10 X 1 X 20 Bolt 2 | GB32.3-88
42 250300330 | &R A Nut 2
: 43 250300338 |4 Bolt 12
| 4 800511289 |4z NUP2307 Bearing 1 |GB/T283-94
| as 805400046 |44 35 Pin 1 |GBB94.1-86
| 46 275100158 | dE Bolt B
|
|




e

m ZL50.2A Wah i ¥4 F A

JLF Page T BB BT A A5 Model
G01-07 Rear Driving Axle Assembly ZL50.2A




ZLS02A B E 1 F 18

5 Model ISR iR 58 UL Page
ZL30.2A Rear Driving Axle Assembly GO1-08
s | BHMLT % B # ik
SrNo. Part No. Part Description Qy Remark
1 250300346 | SRR AR Rear Axle Housing Assy I
2 BO3163983 |iE T Z1/8 Breather Plug 1 |QC/T410-99
3 250200143 |{fEalEshe Double Clamp Disk 2
4 250300369 | b Planetary Reductor Assy 2
5 205300023 |8 20 Washer 28 |GB93-87
6 BO5002143 |4 M20x1.5x50 Bolt 20 |GB5786-86
7 805002144 | 2Rk M20x1,5x55 Bolt 8 |GBS786-86
8 250300348 |55 Main Reductor Assy(Rear Axle) 1
9 BOS002155 | 4@# M16x1.5%40 Bolt 14 |GH5786-86
10 805300011 |#H 16 Washer 14 |GBY3-87
B 805601564 | DIOX30 Pin 2 |GBI119-86
12 BO3166710 |#H &4 24 Washer 2 |IB9g2-77
13 275100120 |4§3E Plug 2
14 250300297 | #izhE Disk Baker 2




ZL50.2A iR EEFH#

5 Model

ZL50.2A

T 1Y S 6

Rear Main Reductor Assembly

TS Page

G01-09

-

—



W) JEMG

ZL50.2A EEGFEHF 1
i 5 Model TEHF R 185 Page
ZL502A Rear Main Reductor Assembly GO1-10
i FHRS EA e i
Sr.No. Part No. Part Deseription Qty Remark
] 805201548 | HIEGES M33 X 1.5 Nut 1 |GBRES-R6
2 250300321  |4E Washer |
3 250300341  |[HAE Flange 1
4 805000090 | BEEE MI12 X 55 Bolt 1 |GB5782:86
5 BOS300018 | #hj¥ 12 Washer 1 |GB93-87
& BDS000104 | 2548 M14 X 55 Balt 7T |GB5782-86
7 205300033  |*2H 14 Washer 7 | GB93-87
§ 803164331 | CR HMS4 i 0il Seal |
|BSO X 100 X 10
9 250300322 |[FHE Cover I
10 BOOS11282  |HiF 31313 Bearing | |GB/T297-94
11 250300323  |EHES Cushion |
12 250300324 | RERE Sleeve |
13 250300352 |HEERE Cushion 18
14 250300325 |4pEE Sleeve |
15 800511279 | B& 31314 Bearing 1 |GBIT297-94
16 250300349 | AT (H) Gear 1
17 250300350 | AEhEREEASE () Gear 1
18 805201534 |4EHE M16X1.5 Nut 12| GB/T61R5.2-2000
19 250300331 | FEB AT Cover I
20 250300330 | [ Pin 4
21 250300329 | HERER Gear 4
2 250300328 | HEUGE LN Cushion 4
23 9369849 5 Axis 1
24 250300332 | PAiEE: Gear 2
25 250300333 | FEbERE L Cushion 2




25028 BB ELT R v, MG
#45 Model JE S T #% Page
ZL50.2A Rear Main Reductor Assembly GO1-12
e FHEKE £ % mE % i
Sr.No. Part No. Part Description Q'ty Remark
26 250300337 | FEEMAE Cover i
27 BOOS11345  [HlAR 32216 Bearing 2
28 BO3164330 |CR HMSA7 i 0il Seal 1
FBED > 100 X 10
29 275100160 | &g Bolt )
30 250300327 |#E& Bracket L
31 250300343 | |[-HERER Balt [
32 250300326 |HikH C'ushion 1
33 BOS200156 | HRfE M27 X 2 Nut 1 |GB6173-86
34 250300353 |HdER s Cushion 14
a5 250300334 | HhAE Bracket 3
36 805300084 | #iy 22 Washer 4 |GB97.1-85
37 805002185 |dEE M22 X 85 Bolt 4 | GB32.1-88
38 821501023 | {IREAHL @16 X 450 Steel Wire 2 |GB/T343-94
19 250300335 |HHEH Cushion 2
40 805300014 |18 10 Washer 2 |GB93-87
41 805002208 |UEH: MI0 % 1 X 20 Bolt 2 |GB32.3-88
42 250300330 | EEEEEET Nut 2
43 250300338 i Baolt 12
44 800511289 | fizk WUP2307 Bearing 1 |GB/T283-94
45 BOS400046 |48 35 Pin | |GBB94.1-86
46 275100158 | 8%e Bolt ]




ZL50.2A S 2 F 45

T % Model
ZL50.2A

AR

Lielib S
Planetary Reductor Assembly

v;

T4 Page
G0Ol-13




B

v XEMG

ZL50.2A I ENFE 4T
15 Model I ROE AR R THY Page
ZL50.2A Planetary Reductor Assembly GO1-14
FE | /RS % i’i{i‘ &= i
Sr.No.| PartNo. Part Description Q'ty Remark

1| 805000436 | 1812 M8x60 Bolt 6 | GB3T82-86
2 | 805300010 [#EEER Washer 6 |GBY3-87

3| 250300198 | i H b Cover 1

4 | 803164085 |CR HMSS il = il Ring | |GB9877.1-88(SKF)

BI50 X 180 X 1§

s | 250300313 [BRE Sleeve 1

6 | 250300309 | FH Washer 1

7 | 800511281 |FErk 32024 Bearing 1 |GB/T297-94
§ | 805200185 |SREEM22 X 15 Nut 10 |GB6171-86
9 | 205301288 | 22 Washer 10 |GB93-87

10 | 250300300 |#5% Wheel Hub 1

11 | 800511280 | %k 32221 Bearing 1 |GB/T297-94
12| 230300296 | $2iEEEEF Nut 10

13 | 250300312 |SE4EaRR: Bolt 10

14 | 250300302 | fT B4 Planetary Pinion Carrier 1

15 | 250300301 | O ELEEEE Ring 1

16 | 805401240 | 1%P4 52 Switeh Ring | |GBY94.1-86
17 | 250300303 | ABHEE Sun Gear 1

18 | 805101782 | BBST M10x1x20 Serew 1 |GB70-85

19 | 805300014 | 10 Washer 1 |GB93-87

20 | 250300308 | B4 Nut 1

21 | 250300209 | SwhERs i Internal Gear I

22 | 250300305 | B H Washer 6

23 | 250300306 |$i¥h Ring 6

24 | 250300311 | TR ¥k Planetary Pinion Shaft 3

25 | 800511352 | #i7k 3/8 Steel Ball 3 |GB/T308-2002 J

———__-




v, XCMG

ZLS0.2A R EHF
45 Model B IR A R TLEY Page
ZL50.2A Planetary Reductor Assembly GO1-16
s EHRS b i ¥iE & iE
Sr.No. Part No. Part Description Q'ty Remark
26 250300307 | ITAHEE Planetary Gear 3
27 BOOS11377 | 3EF 5 X 45 Roll Neddle 93 | GB/T309-2000
28 250300310 | 18 Half Shaft 1
29 275100120  |E8E Plug 1
30 250300304 |EHB Washer 1
e 250300354 | TR Pole 1
|
| 32 250300314 |$EE Cover 1
i3 805000043 | #BEE M10X30 Bolt 10 | GB5783-86
34 $03164086 |CR HMSI10 fhE 0Oil Ring 1
FB130 > 180 X 15
35 803166710 |2 -&rikE 24 Washer 1 |JB982-77




ZL502A BN T EHUF 1
UiT5 Page il a8 & 45 Model
Go1-17 Disk Brake Assembly Z1L50.2A






